Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ID 19-0	239	/ersion:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Ordinar	nce			Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/26/20	19			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	4/16/20	19			Final action:	4/16/2019	
Title:	Ordinance in the Amount of \$485,800 Amending General Capital Improvements Fund Budget						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. ID 19-0239 Ordinance						
Date	Ver. Ac	ction By			Act	ion	Result
4/16/2019	1 Ci	ity Counc	il		ado	opt	Pass
0.11 1.1					1° 0 10	· 11 · · ·	10.1

Ordinance in the Amount of \$485,800 Amending General Capital Improvements Fund Budget

Department: Parks & Recreation Council District: N/A

Public Hearing: N/A Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Ednasha McCray, 336-433-7360 Contact 2 and Phone: Phil Fleischmann, 336-373-3275

PURPOSE:

The purpose of this ordinance is to appropriate funds received from the sale of real estate in the amount of \$485,800 to fund maintenance, repair, and capital needs at various Parks and Recreation facilities. A budget ordinance needs to be approved by the City Council to permit the appropriation of expenditures and revenues.

BACKGROUND:

Parks and Recreation has identified a number of maintenance, repair, and capital needs. This includes the addition of a sailboat dock and bulkhead repairs at Lake Townsend, a kayak launch at Lake Brandt, signage for Barber Park and the Barber Park Event Center, upgrades to Kings Forest Park, repairs and upgrades at the Farmers Curb Market, bleacher replacements for multiple recreation centers, and other Parks and Recreation facility upgrades. These project expenses will be funded by the proceeds of the sale of the Dorothy Bardolph Human Services Center. On January 19, 2016, City Council approved the use of proceeds from this sale for Parks and Recreation maintenance projects as well as Engineering for building maintenance projects. This ordinance establishes the necessary appropriations for identified Parks and Recreation projects.

BUDGET IMPACT:

This ordinance appropriates \$485,800 from the sale of real estate in account 411-5001-01 for:

Maintenance & Improvements-Grounds	\$20,000
Maintenance & Repairs-Buildings	\$305,800
Maintenance & Repair-Equipment	\$70,000
Other Capital Equipment	\$90,000
	\$485,800

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

It is requested and recommended that the City Council adopt the attached budget ordinance amending the General Capital Improvements Fund in the amount of \$485,800.